
AMA District 37  Report Generated: 5/29/2023 11:17:22 AM
18 ‐ 5/20/2023 ‐ Ruts Daul Euro ‐ Saturday
Hwt AA
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 417 494052 417 Y David Fullmer Lake Havasu City, AZ 3 04:57.0
Lwt I AA
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 X1 2157107 X1 Y Nic Colangeli Lucerne Valley, CA 3 57:23.5
251cc+ HWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 2 698886 2 Y Jack Mcgrath indio, CA 3 04:07.2
2 3 5032169 3 Y Austin Sezzi VENTURA, CA 3 04:11.1
3 777 3046544 777 Y Andrew O'laughlin California City, CA 3 07:05.3
4 337 477985 337 Y Ryan Karell Corona, CA 3 07:45.1

DNF 721 889144 721 Y Shawn Williams hesperia, CA 0 00:00.0
Work 7 884136 7 Y Nate Scott Cypress, CA 0 00:00.0
201‐250cc LWT‐I Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 X200 3774191 X200 Y Ethan Stockwell Lake Isabella, CA 3 02:27.5
2 X4 2153245 X4 Y Seth Dumont Phelan, CA 3 06:30.4
3 P413 483211 V1X Jacob Johanson Wildomar, CA 1 05:42.9

96‐200cc LWT‐II Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 C2 234567 C2 Y Joe Tabush Bishop, CA 2 02:29.6
2 C20 3317430 C20 Y James Short Ehrenberg, AZ 2 12:58.1

251+cc 30+ VET HWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 P412 695197 M835 Paul Krause Irvine, CA 3 02:44.9
2 V139 871736 V139 Y Colton Jones Fresno, CA 3 06:56.5
3 V121 847630 V121 Y Kirt Hulsey California city, CA 3 07:27.6
4 V2 5034758 V2 Y Kyle Lutge Tehachapi, CA 3 08:05.9

96‐250cc 30+ VET LWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V1X 483211 V1X Y Jacob Johanson Wildomar, CA 3 04:10.9



2 V46X 895211 V46X Y Phil Pira Northridge, CA 3 08:59.5
3 V10X 2657230 V10X Y Casey Petersen Phelan, CA 3 09:08.8
4 V6X 2802779 V6X Y Vincent Morales Costa Mesa, CA 3 09:51.2
5 V8X 2152302 V8X Y Brian Purser Apple Valley, CA 3 21:12.8

251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 O188 506910 O188 Y Chuck Mccarty Mira Loma, CA 3 03:37.1
2 O619 2946806 O619 Y Brian Lehtinen San Diego, CA 3 11:24.1
3 O357 554462 O357 Y William Courtney Lucerne Valley, CA 3 13:18.7
4 P411 566144 Travis Flateau Corona, CA 3 21:28.7

96‐250cc 40+ SEN LWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 O28X 436032 O28X Y Jason Trubey Henderson, NV 3 01:29.0
2 O3X 524219 O3X Y Justin Gruenberg Huntington Beach, CA 3 12:51.0
3 O76X 5016840 O76X Y Benjamin Moshier Escondido, CA 3 14:49.8
4 O4X 1109016 O4X Y Mike Kuehnel Simi Valley, CA 3 22:55.8

251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 M835 695197 M835 Y Paul Krause Irvine, CA 3 03:17.9
2 M396 454682 M396 Y Dal Trubey Henderson, NV 3 05:59.3
3 M571 713220 M571 Y Bryan Brown Minden, NV 3 09:58.1
4 M1 380087 M1 Y Tim Shultz Bishop, CA 3 10:55.8
5 M5 2269182 M5 Y Lloyd Sturdy Big Bear City, CA 3 11:34.3
6 M730 279582 M730 Y Mike Bader Ladera Ranch, CA 3 15:12.6
7 M79 450594 M79 Y Richie Wohlers Thousand Oaks, CA 3 18:34.3
8 M128 2898942 M128 Y Merrill Moltz Mira Loma, CA 3 23:05.3

DNF M996 1076379 M996 Y Brian Nasif Hesperia, CA 1 24:05.2
DNF M673 810315 M673 Y Brian Davis Apple Valley, CA 1 44:19.7
96‐250cc 50+ MAG LWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 M552X 1075270 M552X Y Kevin Biegler Yorba Linda, CA 3 07:40.7
2 M4X 3027000 M4X Y Donald Urbanek Apple Valley, CA 3 15:20.8
3 M90X 488754 M90X Y Tony Nardi Simi Valley, CA 3 17:03.1
4 M505X 393316 M505X Y Furious Stroud Lake Elsinore, CA 2 01:37.5



60+ Masters Exp
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 R187 380322 R187 Y Jack Trotter Rancho Cucamonga, CA 2 55:03.7
2 R356 402616 R356 Y Randy Garrett Yucca valley, CA 2 56:42.1
3 R9 618644 R9 Y Alan Hensley Canyon Country, CA 2 59:55.8
4 R1 158247 R1 Y Mark Zela Pine Valley, CA 2 01:44.4
5 R247 2188884 R247 Y David Lindner Lucerne Valley, CA 2 01:44.9
6 R32 776637 R32 Y Guy Kibbe Apple Valley, CA 2 01:50.5
7 R89 481834 R89 Y Richard Overby Anaheim, CA 2 08:14.9
8 R158 5089366 R158 Y Joe Lockhart Yorba Linda, CA 2 17:39.9
9 R11 876869 R11 Y Jerry Oman North Hollywood, CA 2 36:17.4

10 R168 485593 R168 Y John Karell Orange, CA 1 55:32.9
Work R828 319138 R828 Y Darren Schmidt Tehachapi, CA 0 00:00.0
Women Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 W2 5049267 W2 Y Reiss Ritchison Lake Isabella, CA 2 56:22.2
Women Exp Vet 40+
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 F2 2384785 F2 Y Misty Boykin Simi Valley, CA 2 12:31.6
2 F4 474428 F4 Y Kassie Gray Sanger, CA 2 34:43.3

70+ Legends
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 L53 940947 L53 Y Max Christensen SUN VALLEY, CA 2 57:01.9
2 L81 116848 L81 Y Wes Anderson Jr Victorville, CA 2 02:26.9
3 L3 373241 L3 Y Richard Jackson Bakersfield, CA 2 13:18.3
4 L300 775497 L300 Y Kenneth Bunting Oak View, CA 2 13:35.5
5 L2 396810 L2 Y Daniel Dowding Bakersfield, CA 2 21:32.1

Work L28 675250 L28 Y Art Whitney Long Beach, CA 0 00:00.0
Quad Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 T1 436042 T1 Y Richard Cox Fountain valley, CA 1 34:14.1
251cc+ HWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 254 5050060 254 Y Riley Ottaviano Lancaster, CA 3 11:58.3



2 4 2265830 4 Y Ian Sullivan Escondido, CA 3 13:04.0
3 12 2317809 12 Y Hunter Evans Palmdale, CA 3 13:08.0

201‐250cc LWT‐I Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 X50 2198433 X50 Y Kellon Trubey Henderson, NV 3 07:59.8
2 X11 3775922 X11 Y Cash Beneck Orange, CA 3 08:39.9
3 P407 2259302 C912 Caleb Tate Hesperia, CA 3 11:01.2
4 X968 5036709 X968 Y Ryan Trondle Norco, CA 3 12:14.0
5 X5 2020935 X5 Y Dylen Wagner Ridgecrest, CA 3 13:00.0
6 P402 5132294 robert ballard norco, CA 3 13:06.0
7 X109 5028753 X109 Y Cayden Fortune Barstow, CA 3 13:07.0
8 X152 5022915 X152 Y Ryland Peters Hesperia, CA 3 13:10.0

DNF X420 2513477 X420 Y Chadler Gregg Hesperia, CA 1 23:01.9
96‐200cc LWT‐II Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 C6 5069949 C6 Y Gavyn Lawrence Lake Isabella, CA 3 12:59.5
2 C99 3419342 C99 Y Logan Smith Cypress, CA 3 13:01.0
3 C922 5031751 C922 Y Trent Price Huntington Beach, CA 3 13:02.0
4 C5 2245392 C5 Y Jackson Cullen Long Beach, CA 3 13:03.0
5 C3 3926555 C3 Y Logan Witcher Victorville, CA 3 13:05.0
6 C127 3693281 C127 Y Brandon Ellenor Torrance, CA 3 13:09.0

251+cc 30+ VET HWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V410 5097417 V410 Y Michael Beck Costa Mesa, CA 3 11:13.8
2 V559 717659 V559 Y Vince Armstrong Lancaster, CA 3 25:23.7
3 V81 541562 V81 Y Erikson Thompson Bakersfield, CA 3 34:54.7
4 V17 531432 V17 Y Timothy Thompson Hesperia, CA 2 02:48.1
5 V959 3318013 V959 Y August Economu Palmdale, CA 2 34:52.3

DNF V513 2939226 V513 Y Travis Work Lancaster, CA 0 00:00.0
96‐250cc 30+ VET LWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V124X 5109589 V124X Y Russell Delgado Santa Clarita, CA 3 07:31.5
251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time



1 O23 3391749 O23 Y Frank Ortiz Santa Ana, CA 2 50:55.3
2 O552 5017359 O552 Y Ignacio Maldini Lake Forest, CA 2 51:55.5
3 O8 4246175 O8 Y Jason Fillmore Bakersfield, CA 2 53:58.2
4 O782 1077413 O782 Y Rick Gomm Corona, CA 2 54:22.4
5 O311 5023752 O311 Y Brian Hanson Norco, CA 2 55:17.1
6 O152 5036043 O152 Y Kasey Hathaway Green Valley, CA 2 55:40.4
7 O689 5078935 O689 Y Patrick Flaherty Templeton, CA 2 56:06.5
8 O510 5037646 O510 Y Richard Ham Temecula, CA 2 56:57.9
9 O11 543728 O11 Y Domenic Mattoni Apple Valley, CA 2 09:44.7

96‐250cc 40+ SEN LWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 O7X 3235260 O7X Y John Hallman Lake Forest, CA 2 58:56.8
251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 P415 496789 Ron Ott Corona, CA 2 01:42.8
2 M419 2020903 M419 Y Dan Scudella Victorville, CA 2 03:07.4
3 M13 1093941 M13 Y Dan Ratliff Simi Valley, CA 2 05:55.8

96‐250cc 50+ MAG LWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time
DNF M913X 854278 M913X Y Steve Cameron Hesperia, CA 1 36:44.7
60+ Masters Int
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 R911 5070564 R911 Y Bill Rigo Norco, CA 2 09:12.3
2 R6 346828 R6 Y James Deal Hesperia, CA 2 14:42.1
3 R29 465309 R29 Y Matthew Schlotterbeck Atascadero, CA 2 17:32.9
4 R820 2109739 R820 Y David Martin Needles, CA 2 22:34.5
5 R10 3760557 R10 Y Henry Weick Barstow, CA 2 27:17.9

Women Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 W224 5109590 W224 Y Samantha Delgado Santa Clarita, CA 2 56:33.8
2 W5 2228736 W5 Y Megan Merrifield Lake Elsinore, CA 2 02:08.1
3 W7 2890776 W7 Y Brittany Case Acton, CA 2 11:03.6
4 W59 3314532 W59 Y Veronica Economu Palmdale, CA 2 15:40.6

Women Int Vet 40+



Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time
1 F68 5074235 F68 Y Jessica Jackson Long Beach, CA 2 13:21.0
2 F811 927472 F811 Y Janine Grabow Anaheim, CA 1 55:26.0

251cc+ HWT Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 251 5005008 251 Y Tyler Owen Ventura, CA 3 16:29.6
2 10 3393005 10 Y John Dipietro Agua Dulce, CA 3 35:03.1
3 661 5083510 661 Y Edward Briseno Little Rock, CA 2 05:17.1
4 25 810465 25 Y Alec Hensley Canyon Country, CA 2 07:39.9
5 399 5133218 399 Y Jacob Vail Valencia, CA 2 34:50.3

201‐250cc LWT‐I Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 P403 5053799 Ryan Hinkley Avalon, CA 3 13:11.3
2 X79 2916102 X79 Y Tyler Kipp Bakersfield, CA 3 16:17.8
3 X166 5076948 X166 Y Braydon Bottoms Bakersfield, CA 3 18:08.5
4 X224 5033417 X224 Y Brett Hulburt Victorville, CA 3 25:04.9
5 X322 5078602 X322 Y Drake Carlson Apple Valley, CA 3 34:57.7
6 X84 5010878 X84 Y Colby Miller Ridgecrest, CA 3 35:00.9
7 X512 5035693 X512 Y Blake Price Huntington Beach, CA 2 06:10.3

DNF P406 2410963 Weston Jones Avalon, CA 2 02:37.9
96‐200cc LWT‐II Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time
DNF C66 3095225 C66 Y Jason Trubey Henderson, NV 0 00:00.0
251+cc 30+ VET HWT Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V216 5081384 V216 Y Eric Widen Rancho Cucamonga, CA 3 24:36.8
2 V132 4076995 V132 Y Jason Sheriff Cayon Country, CA 2 03:55.5
3 V131 5133030 V131 Y Jason McClure Acton, CA 2 04:37.7
4 P405 5032710 Nik Colón Corona, CA 2 08:25.1
5 P408 5133798 Cody Coghlan Big Bear Lake, CA 2 09:12.4
6 V8 5000788 V8 Y Daniel Larson Costa Mesa, CA 2 19:19.3

DNF V676 5096586 V676 Y Zachary Mielens Burbank, CA 0 00:00.0
251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time



1 O326 3485081 O326 Y Wes Farnsworth los angeles, CA 2 58:01.0
2 O150 5035305 O150 Y Kyle Szymanski VENTURA, CA 2 04:35.1
3 O920 5103764 O920 Y Alex Mortimore Pahrump, NV 2 06:27.2
4 O113 5077940 O113 Y Brian Thacker Hesperia, CA 2 15:18.7

251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 M116 5081033 M116 Y Gregg Mcmillon Castaic, CA 2 07:24.5
2 M106 5117454 M106 Y Shawn Milhous Exeter, CA 2 25:03.3
3 M127 5040590 M127 Y Robert Campuzano LosAlamitos, CA 1 56:03.5

0‐250cc 50+ MAG LWT Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time
DNF M65X 5120318 M65X Y Eric Magee Corona, CA 0 00:00.0
60+ Masters Nov
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 R78 474447 R78 Y Ed Crawford Sanger, CA 1 02:18.2
Work R257 415229 R257 Y William Bockhacker Yorba Linda, CA 0 00:00.0
Women Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 W867 3051329 W867 Y Brooklyn Caudillo Lancaster, CA 2 08:59.3
Work W16 5016859 W16 Y Kylie Scott Cypress, CA 0 00:00.0
85cc Mini Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 K24 5035307 K24 Y Dylan Delgado Santa Calrita, CA 2 08:58.0
Quad Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 T10 5034695 T10 Y Kyle Andrews Apple Valley, CA 1 38:41.1
Vintage
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 A1 338271 A1 Y Eric Caudillo Lancaster, CA 3 18:07.7
2 A311 1110182 A311 Y Hunter Caudillo Lancaster, CA 3 18:59.7
3 A151 595427 A151 Y Justin Collins Riverside, CA 3 20:09.3
4 A4 255268 A4 Y Jerry Stevens Tehachapi, CA 2 06:55.3
5 A3 2203257 A3 Y Landon Anderson Victorville, CA 2 08:46.9

DNF A867 560547 A867 Y Michael Caudillo Lancaster, CA 0 00:00.0



Work A5 3461861 A5 Y Sean Hansen Torrance, CA 0 00:00.0



AMA District 37 Youth Desert Series Report Generated: 5/29/2023 11:17:57 AM
19 ‐ 5/21/2023 ‐ Ruts Daul Euro ‐ Sunday
Hwt AA
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 417 494052 417 Y David Fullmer Lake Havasu City, AZ 2 49:04.5
Lwt I AA
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time
DNF X1 2157107 X1 Y Nic Colangeli Lucerne Valley, CA 0 00:00.0
251cc+ HWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 2 698886 2 Y Jack Mcgrath indio, CA 2 46:17.6
2 3 5032169 3 Y Austin Sezzi VENTURA, CA 2 46:39.0
3 777 3046544 777 Y Andrew O'laughlin California City, CA 2 49:32.5
4 244 5039716 244 Y Cole Mccarty Mira Loma, CA 2 50:48.4

Work 7 884136 7 Y Nate Scott Cypress, CA 0 00:00.0
201‐250cc LWT‐I Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 X200 3774191 X200 Y Ethan Stockwell Lake Isabella, CA 2 04:12.6
2 X4 2153245 X4 Y Seth Dumont Phelan, CA 1 46:57.5

96‐200cc LWT‐II Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 C2 234567 C2 Y Joe Tabush Bishop, CA 2 13:49.0
2 C20 3317430 C20 Y James Short Ehrenberg, AZ 1 46:37.1

251+cc 30+ VET HWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V121 847630 V121 Y Kirt Hulsey California city, CA 2 48:42.4
2 V2 5034758 V2 Y Kyle Lutge Tehachapi, CA 2 51:24.0

96‐250cc 30+ VET LWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V46X 895211 V46X Y Phil Pira Northridge, CA 2 47:52.4
2 V10X 2657230 V10X Y Casey Petersen Phelan, CA 2 48:55.0

DNF V6X 2802779 V6X Y Vincent Morales Costa Mesa, CA 0 00:00.0
251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time



1 O188 506910 O188 Y Chuck Mccarty Mira Loma, CA 2 50:08.3
2 P411 566144 Travis Flateau Corona, CA 2 07:24.6

DNF O619 2946806 O619 Y Brian Lehtinen San Diego, CA 0 00:00.0
96‐250cc 40+ SEN LWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 O28X 436032 O28X Y Jason Trubey Henderson, NV 2 45:50.4
2 O3X 524219 O3X Y Justin Gruenberg Huntington Beach, CA 2 56:46.4
3 O76X 5016840 O76X Y Benjamin Moshier Escondido, CA 2 59:47.9
4 O4X 1109016 O4X Y Mike Kuehnel Simi Valley, CA 2 06:04.7

251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 M835 695197 M835 Y Paul Krause Irvine, CA 2 47:35.6
2 M396 454682 M396 Y Dal Trubey Henderson, NV 2 48:23.8
3 M571 713220 M571 Y Bryan Brown Minden, NV 2 54:14.8
4 M5 2269182 M5 Y Lloyd Sturdy Big Bear City, CA 2 54:26.0
5 M1 380087 M1 Y Tim Shultz Bishop, CA 2 54:39.3
6 M730 279582 M730 Y Mike Bader Ladera Ranch, CA 2 57:41.7
7 M79 450594 M79 Y Richie Wohlers Thousand Oaks, CA 2 59:59.7
8 M673 810315 M673 Y Brian Davis Apple Valley, CA 2 03:54.6
9 24 786789 Murray Kapko Hesperia, CA 2 06:21.4

DNF M128 2898942 M128 Y Merrill Moltz Mira Loma, CA 1 30:39.9
DNF M996 1076379 M996 Y Brian Nasif Hesperia, CA 0 00:00.0
96‐250cc 50+ MAG LWT Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 M552X 1075270 M552X Y Kevin Biegler Yorba Linda, CA 2 51:51.2
2 M90X 488754 M90X Y Tony Nardi Simi Valley, CA 2 54:30.7
3 M963X 399172 M963X Y Robert Reed Placentia, CA 2 55:47.3

DNF M505X 393316 M505X Y Furious Stroud Lake Elsinore, CA 0 00:00.0
DNF M711X 568750 M711X Y Dave Olivas Oakhills, CA 0 00:00.0
60+ Masters Exp
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 R207 648024 R207 Y Phillip Means Big River, CA 3 08:18.7
2 R356 402616 R356 Y Randy Garrett Yucca valley, CA 3 14:56.8
3 R187 380322 R187 Y Jack Trotter Rancho Cucamonga, CA 3 17:44.9



4 R32 776637 R32 Y Guy Kibbe Apple Valley, CA 3 19:21.8
5 R9 618644 R9 Y Alan Hensley Canyon Country, CA 3 21:42.6
6 R319 347589 R319 Y Kris Goolsby RANCHO CUCAMONGA, CA 3 23:05.4
7 R247 2188884 R247 Y David Lindner Lucerne Valley, CA 3 25:50.5
8 R168 485593 R168 Y John Karell Orange, CA 3 40:23.6
9 R11 876869 R11 Y Jerry Oman North Hollywood, CA 2 18:54.9

DNF R158 5089366 R158 Y Joe Lockhart Yorba Linda, CA 0 00:00.0
Work R828 319138 R828 Y Darren Schmidt Tehachapi, CA 0 00:00.0
Women Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 W1 909118 W1 Y Laci Olivas Oak Hills, CA 3 08:33.9
2 W2 5049267 W2 Y Reiss Ritchison Lake Isabella, CA 3 13:19.0

Women Exp Vet 40+
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 F4 474428 F4 Y Kassie Gray Sanger, CA 3 39:45.0
2 F2 2384785 F2 Y Misty Boykin Simi Valley, CA 3 43:59.3

70+ Legends
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 L81 116848 L81 Y Wes Anderson Jr Victorville, CA 3 23:53.8
2 L3 373241 L3 Y Richard Jackson Bakersfield, CA 3 37:44.9
3 L300 775497 L300 Y Kenneth Bunting Oak View, CA 3 38:54.0
4 L2 396810 L2 Y Daniel Dowding Bakersfield, CA 2 16:28.2

Work L28 675250 L28 Y Art Whitney Long Beach, CA 0 00:00.0
Quad Expert
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 T1 436042 T1 Y Richard Cox Fountain valley, CA 1 34:42.1
251cc+ HWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 4 2265830 4 Y Ian Sullivan Escondido, CA 2 54:27.4
2 462 3054707 462 Y Justin Damm Henderson, NV 2 55:17.2

DNF 12 2317809 12 Y Hunter Evans Palmdale, CA 0 00:00.0
201‐250cc LWT‐I Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 X50 2198433 X50 Y Kellon Trubey Henderson, NV 2 48:21.7



2 P407 2259302 C912 Caleb Tate Hesperia, CA 2 51:17.7
3 X5 2020935 X5 Y Dylen Wagner Ridgecrest, CA 2 52:42.6
4 X11 3775922 X11 Y Cash Beneck Orange, CA 2 55:21.6
5 X109 5028753 X109 Y Cayden Fortune Barstow, CA 2 56:08.5
6 X152 5022915 X152 Y Ryland Peters Hesperia, CA 2 57:27.1
7 271P 909118 W1 Laci Olivas Oak Hills, CA 2 12:55.1

96‐200cc LWT‐II Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 C99 3419342 C99 Y Logan Smith Cypress, CA 2 54:19.5
2 C922 5031751 C922 Y Trent Price Huntington Beach, CA 2 57:31.8
3 C3 3926555 C3 Y Logan Witcher Victorville, CA 2 59:01.3
4 C127 3693281 C127 Y Brandon Ellenor Torrance, CA 2 59:28.7
5 C6 5069949 C6 Y Gavyn Lawrence Lake Isabella, CA 1 47:01.0

DNF C5 2245392 C5 Y Jackson Cullen Long Beach, CA 0 00:00.0
251+cc 30+ VET HWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V410 5097417 V410 Y Michael Beck Costa Mesa, CA 2 53:39.4
2 V513 2939226 V513 Y Travis Work Lancaster, CA 2 55:12.0
3 V17 531432 V17 Y Timothy Thompson Hesperia, CA 2 59:38.2
4 V559 717659 V559 Y Vince Armstrong Lancaster, CA 2 04:18.1
5 V81 541562 V81 Y Erikson Thompson Bakersfield, CA 2 07:16.2

DNF V420 5114293 V420 Y Bradley Rutledge San Bernardino, CA 0 00:00.0
96‐250cc 30+ VET LWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V124X 5109589 V124X Y Russell Delgado Santa Clarita, CA 2 51:29.8
251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 O326 3485081 O326 Y Wes Farnsworth los angeles, CA 2 45:57.9
2 O152 5036043 O152 Y Kasey Hathaway Green Valley, CA 2 46:02.2
3 O552 5017359 O552 Y Ignacio Maldini Lake Forest, CA 2 47:43.4
4 O8 4246175 O8 Y Jason Fillmore Bakersfield, CA 2 47:59.0
5 O23 3391749 O23 Y Frank Ortiz Santa Ana, CA 2 48:28.1
6 O782 1077413 O782 Y Rick Gomm Corona, CA 2 50:32.5
7 O232 3016875 O232 Y Richard Valencia Oak Hills, CA 2 52:41.2



8 P417 846920 Sean Norton Irvine, CA 2 52:55.2
9 O626 1900045 O626 Y Ty Mcpherson Monrovia, CA 2 54:57.9

10 O11 543728 O11 Y Domenic Mattoni Apple Valley, CA 2 04:15.9
11 O689 5078935 O689 Y Patrick Flaherty Templeton, CA 1 46:06.0

DNF O510 5037646 O510 Y Richard Ham Temecula, CA 0 00:00.0
96‐250cc 40+ SEN LWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 O7X 3235260 O7X Y John Hallman Lake Forest, CA 2 58:41.3
251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 M13 1093941 M13 Y Dan Ratliff Simi Valley, CA 2 54:00.4
2 P415 496789 Ron Ott Corona, CA 2 55:28.8
3 M419 2020903 M419 Y Dan Scudella Victorville, CA 2 58:27.0

96‐250cc 50+ MAG LWT Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 M26X 5003886 M41X Y Dean Meltzer Rancho Cucamonga, CA 2 04:12.5
60+ Masters Int
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 R911 5070564 R911 Y Bill Rigo Norco, CA 3 36:55.8
2 R6 346828 R6 Y James Deal Hesperia, CA 3 46:49.0
3 R29 465309 R29 Y Matthew Schlotterbeck Atascadero, CA 2 09:48.3
4 R10 3760557 R10 Y Henry Weick Barstow, CA 2 15:04.5
5 R820 2109739 R820 Y David Martin Needles, CA 2 18:21.8

Women Intermediate
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 W224 5109590 W224 Y Samantha Delgado Santa Clarita, CA 3 20:29.2
2 W5 2228736 W5 Y Megan Merrifield Lake Elsinore, CA 3 21:53.6

DNF W7 2890776 W7 Y Brittany Case Acton, CA 0 00:00.0
Women Int Vet 40+
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 F68 5074235 F68 Y Jessica Jackson Long Beach, CA 3 37:18.5
2 F811 927472 F811 Y Janine Grabow Anaheim, CA 1 08:59.6

251cc+ HWT Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time



1 P416 3095225 C66 Jason Trubey Henderson, NV 2 57:55.4
2 155 3111164 155 Y Ryan McClanahan Houston, TX 2 04:40.6
3 10 3393005 10 Y John Dipietro Agua Dulce, CA 2 09:32.4
4 661 5083510 661 Y Edward Briseno Little Rock, CA 2 11:27.1
5 25 810465 25 Y Alec Hensley Canyon Country, CA 1 50:16.3

201‐250cc LWT‐I Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 P403 5053799 Ryan Hinkley Avalon, CA 2 50:12.0
2 X79 2916102 X79 Y Tyler Kipp Bakersfield, CA 2 53:58.1
3 X86 5077043 X86 Y Riley Hull Apple Valley, CA 2 54:13.5
4 X224 5033417 X224 Y Brett Hulburt Victorville, CA 2 57:35.3
5 X84 5010878 X84 Y Colby Miller Ridgecrest, CA 2 05:59.2
6 P406 2410963 Weston Jones Avalon, CA 2 09:30.4
7 X166 5076948 X166 Y Braydon Bottoms Bakersfield, CA 2 21:14.3

DNF X512 5035693 X512 Y Blake Price Huntington Beach, CA 0 00:00.0
96‐200cc LWT‐II Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 C199 5077940 C199 Y Jerami TULLY Hesperia, CA 2 21:59.0
251+cc 30+ VET HWT Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 V216 5081384 V216 Y Eric Widen Rancho Cucamonga, CA 2 03:08.1
2 P408 5133798 Cody Coghlan Big Bear Lake, CA 2 09:06.8
3 V131 5133030 V131 Y Jason McClure Acton, CA 2 10:16.8
4 V132 4076995 V132 Y Jason Sheriff Cayon Country, CA 2 10:56.0
5 V8 5000788 V8 Y Daniel Larson Costa Mesa, CA 2 24:00.6
6 V300 5114655 V300 Y Ricky Gardenias Lakeview, CA 1 26:25.7

251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 M116 5081033 M116 Y Gregg Mcmillon Castaic, CA 2 57:58.1
2 M252 3137576 Ivan Wideman Westminster, CA 2 04:16.0

60+ Masters Nov
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time
Work R257 415229 R257 Y William Bockhacker Yorba Linda, CA 0 00:00.0
Women Novice



Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time
1 W867 3051329 W867 Y Brooklyn Caudillo Lancaster, CA 3 30:53.5
2 W99 5077940 W99 Y Jerzi TULLY HESPERIA, CA 3 44:30.0
3 W28 5121815 W28 Y Summer Abrahamson oak hills, CA 2 12:43.5

Work W16 5016859 W16 Y Kylie Scott Cypress, CA 0 00:00.0
85cc Mini Novice
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 K215 5007710 K215 Y Luke Hawkins Lake Isabella, CA 3 20:22.2
2 K1 5026060 K1 Y Shane Prince Lake Isabella, CA 3 36:38.8

Vintage
Place Racer# AMA# D37YD# Mbr Racer Name City,ST Laps Total Time

1 A311 1110182 A311 Y Hunter Caudillo Lancaster, CA 2 55:30.7
2 A1 338271 A1 Y Eric Caudillo Lancaster, CA 2 57:52.1
3 A151 595427 A151 Y Justin Collins Riverside, CA 2 58:49.9
4 A4 255268 A4 Y Jerry Stevens Tehachapi, CA 2 09:27.9
5 A3 2203257 A3 Y Landon Anderson Victorville, CA 2 18:22.7

Work A5 3461861 A5 Y Sean Hansen Torrance, CA 0 00:00.0
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SuperMini Advanced
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 I760 Jarrett Haddock KAW Hesperia, CA 3 48:21.6
2 I888 Andrew Lebs KAW Hesperia, CA 3 49:45.9
3 I911 Blake Dominguez KTM Torrance, CA 3 50:02.0

Super Mini Beginner
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 I155 Tanner Morris KAW Barstow, CA 3 53:42.6
2 I227 Logan Nowark KAW Apple Valley, CA 3 58:42.7
3 274P Levi Dolan KAW Apple Valley, CA 3 09:54.9
4 270P Kason sutman HON hesperia, CA 2 49:41.8

Girl Sen Advanced
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 SG867 Brooklyn Caudillo YAM Lancaster, CA 3 04:22.8
Girl Junior Advanced
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 YG2 Silver Hathaway KTM Green Valley, CA 2 49:18.1
Girl Junior Beginner
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 YG404 Kennedy Preston HUS Alta Loma, CA 2 10:43.0
DNF YG33 Ella Hembre KTM Thousand Oaks, CA 0 00:00.0
50cc Jr
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 P7 Waylon Wolff KTM Newhall, CA 3 31:55.8
2 P39 Cade Jones KTM Fresno, CA 3 33:13.4
3 P55 Carter Pitts KTM Barstow, CA 3 33:30.5
4 P930 Ezekiel Schade COB Corona, CA 2 29:00.3
5 P15 Beau Frost HON Tehachapi, CA 2 34:57.6
6 P89 Cole Widen YAM Rancho Cucamonga, CA 2 49:27.1
7 269P Chase Gray HON Escalon, CA 1 33:27.2

50cc Sr.
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time



1 177 Brigg Dierkes KTM Henderson, NV 4 27:57.6
2 77 Cayden Haffke KTM Caliofrnia City, CA 4 29:28.2
3 315 Anson Rahe KTM New Cuyama, CA 4 33:59.3
4 39 Adalyn Jones HUS Fresno, CA 3 34:16.7
5 819 Ryder Stone GG Hesperia, CA 3 34:51.4
6 118 Jayden White KTM Anaheim Hills, CA 2 30:16.4
7 311 Malachi Schade COB Corona, CA 2 32:09.8
8 142 Peary Andrews HON Upland, CA 2 36:14.4

DNF 29 Dash Moltz HON Chino Valley, AZ 1 21:42.9
DNF 915 Olivia Morales KTM Orange, CA 0 00:00.0
65cc Jr. Advanced
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 U7 Hayden Triffon HUS Sanger, CA 2 51:30.5
2 U216 Jedediah Schade HUS Corona, CA 2 57:06.8

65cc Jr. Novice
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 U311 Malachi Schade HUS Corona, CA 2 20:52.8
65cc Jr. Beginner
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 U177 Brigg Dierkes KTM Henderson, NV 2 59:40.0
2 U95 Lincoln Gomm KTM Corona, CA 2 03:20.3
3 U304 Kade Lussier KTM Henderson, NV 2 04:27.1
4 U59 August Jr Economu YAM Palmdale, CA 2 09:47.7
5 U316 Cayden Purser KAW Apple Valley, CA 2 15:38.7
6 U963 Rigby Moltz HON Chino Valley, AZ 2 21:57.7
7 U980 Connor Andrews KTM Upland, CA 2 22:58.4
8 U94 Avery Schneck KTM Rancho Cucamonga, CA 2 26:23.7

65cc Sr. Advanced
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 B927 Kaleb Smith SUZ Wofford Heights, CA 2 51:01.4
65cc Sr. Novice
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 B619 Dylan Finn HUS Agua Dulce, CA 2 57:03.8
65cc Sr. Beginner



Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time
1 B409 Cruz Gonzales KTM Lucerne Valley, CA 2 56:18.8
2 B16 Greyson Gruenberg KTM Trabuco Canyon, CA 2 57:07.2
3 B202 Ryder Carlson KAW Apple Valley, CA 2 57:13.5
4 B503 Clinton Miller KTM Chino Hills, CA 2 09:58.1
5 B17 Kai Szymanski KAW Ventura, CA 2 17:12.4
6 273P Liam Dolan KTM Apple Valley, CA 2 20:23.0
7 B542 Nathan Kindstand KAW Santa Ana, CA 2 22:53.7
8 B37 Cole Andrews KTM Upland, CA 2 27:46.9

85cc Jr. Advanced
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 Y222 Phillip Kraxberger HUS Weldon, CA 3 59:31.7
2 Y27 Amos Rahe KTM New Cuyama, CA 3 06:27.4

85cc Jr. Novice
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 Y316 Weston Purser YAM Apple Valley, CA 3 04:38.1
2 Y102 Urijah Tate HUS Hesperia Ca, CA 3 09:50.9
3 Y99 Jonah Moreno YAM Lucerne Valley, CA 2 04:02.5

85cc Jr. Beginner
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 Y122 Cameron Dumont YAM Phelan, CA 3 11:18.6
2 Y28 Grayson Moreno KAW Lucerne Valley, CA 2 55:15.4

85cc Sr. Advanced
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 SY215 Luke Hawkins KTM Lake Isabella, CA 3 52:19.5
2 SY116 Luke Dominguez KTM Torrance, CA 3 54:31.4
3 SY121 Dash Johnson HUS Stevenson Ranch, CA 3 57:51.7

85cc Sr. Novice
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time

1 SY55 Kase Moses KAW Apple Valley, CA 3 55:41.6
2 SY622 Cash James KTM Rosamond, CA 3 03:01.6
3 SY24 Dylan Delgado KTM Santa Clarita, CA 3 04:12.3

85cc Sr. Beginner
Place Racer# Racer Name Brand City,ST Laps Total Time



1 SY560 Wyatt Carlson KAW Apple Valley, CA 3 01:33.3
2 SY914 Brody Vogler KTM San Juan Capistrano, CA 3 01:36.3
3 SY117 Shane Prince YAM Lake Isabella, CA 3 04:05.4
4 SY31 Holden Hathaway KAW Green Valley, CA 3 05:18.5
5 SY111 Colton Reichow KAW Lucerne Valley, CA 2 49:39.9
6 SY612 Cameron Davis KAW Apple Valley, CA 2 53:20.8

DNF SY68 Daniel Cullen HUS Long Beach, CA 1 22:57.2



Class Place Racer# Racer Name Class Place Racer# Racer Name

Hwt AA 1 417 David Fullmer ** Hwt AA 1 417 David Fullmer **
Lwt I AA 1 X1 Nic Colangeli 251cc+ HWT Exp. 1 2 Jack Mcgrath **
251cc+ HWT Exp. 1 2 Jack Mcgrath ** 201‐250cc LWT‐I Exp. 1 X200 Ethan Stockwell **
201‐250cc LWT‐I Exp. 1 X200 Ethan Stockwell ** 96‐200cc LWT‐II Exp. 1 C2 Joe Tabush **
96‐200cc LWT‐II Exp. 1 C2 Joe Tabush ** 251+cc 30+ VET HWT Exp. 1 V121 Kirt Hulsey
251+cc 30+ VET HWT Exp. 1 P412 Paul Krause 96‐250cc 30+ VET LWT Exp. 1 V46X Phil Pira
96‐250cc 30+ VET LWT Exp. 1 V1X Jacob Johanson 251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Exp. 1 O188 Chuck Mccarty **
251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Exp. 1 O188 Chuck Mccarty ** 96‐250cc 40+ SEN LWT Exp. 1 O28X Jason Trubey **
96‐250cc 40+ SEN LWT Exp. 1 O28X Jason Trubey ** 251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Exp. 1 M835 Paul Krause **
251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Exp. 1 M835 Paul Krause ** 251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Exp. 2 M396 Dal Trubey **
251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Exp. 2 M396 Dal Trubey ** 251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Exp. 3 M571 Bryan Brown
96‐250cc 50+ MAG LWT Exp. 1 M552X Kevin Biegler ** 96‐250cc 50+ MAG LWT Exp. 1 M552X Kevin Biegler **
60+ Masters Exp 1 R187 Jack Trotter 60+ Masters Exp 1 R207 Phillip Means
60+ Masters Exp 2 R356 Randy Garrett ** 60+ Masters Exp 2 R356 Randy Garrett **
Women Exp. 1 W2 Reiss Ritchison Women Exp. 1 W1 Laci Olivas
Women Exp Vet 40+ 1 F2 Misty Boykin Women Exp Vet 40+ 1 F4 Kassie Gray
70+ Legends 1 L53 Max Christensen 70+ Legends 1 L81 Wes Anderson Jr
Quad Exp. 1 T1 Richard Cox ** Quad Exp. 1 T1 Richard Cox **
251cc+ HWT Int. 1 254 Riley Ottaviano 251cc+ HWT Int. 1 4 Ian Sullivan
201‐250cc LWT‐I Int. 1 X50 Kellon Trubey ** 201‐250cc LWT‐I Int. 1 X50 Kellon Trubey **
201‐250cc LWT‐I Int. 2 X11 Cash Beneck 201‐250cc LWT‐I Int. 2 P407 Caleb Tate
96‐200cc LWT‐II Int. 1 C6 Gavyn Lawrence 96‐200cc LWT‐II Int. 1 C99 Logan Smith
251+cc 30+ VET HWT Int. 1 V410 Michael Beck ** 251+cc 30+ VET HWT Int. 1 V410 Michael Beck **
96‐250cc 30+ VET LWT Int. 1 V124X Russell Delgado ** 96‐250cc 30+ VET LWT Int. 1 V124X Russell Delgado **
251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Int. 1 O23 Frank Ortiz 251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Int. 1 O326 Wes Farnsworth
251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Int. 2 O552 Ignacio Maldini ** 251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Int. 2 O152 Kasey Hathaway
96‐250cc 40+ SEN LWT Int. 1 O7X John Hallman ** 251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Int. 3 O552 Ignacio Maldini **
251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Int. 1 P415 Ron Ott 96‐250cc 40+ SEN LWT Int. 1 O7X John Hallman **
60+ Masters Int 1 R911 Bill Rigo 251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Int. 1 M13 Dan Ratliff
Women Int. 1 W224 Samantha Delgado ** 96‐250cc 50+ MAG LWT Int. 1 M26X Dean Meltzer
Women Int Vet 40+ 1 F68 Jessica Jackson ** 60+ Masters Int 1 R911 Bill Rigo
251cc+ HWT Novice 1 251 Tyler Owen Women Int. 1 W224 Samantha Delgado **
201‐250cc LWT‐I Novice 1 P403 Ryan Hinkley ** Women Int Vet 40+ 1 F68 Jessica Jackson **
201‐250cc LWT‐I Novice 2 X79 Tyler Kipp ** 251cc+ HWT Novice 1 P416 Jason Trubey
251+cc 30+ VET HWT Novice 1 V216 Eric Widen ** 201‐250cc LWT‐I Novice 1 P403 Ryan Hinkley **
251+cc 40+ SEN HWT Novice 1 O326 Wes Farnsworth 201‐250cc LWT‐I Novice 2 X79 Tyler Kipp **
251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Novice 1 M116 Gregg Mcmillon ** 96‐200cc LWT‐II Novice 1 C199 Jerami TULLY
60+ Masters Nov 1 R78 Ed Crawford 251+cc 30+ VET HWT Novice 1 V216 Eric Widen **
Women Novice 1 W867 Brooklyn Caudillo ** 251cc+ 50+ MAG HWT Novice 1 M116 Gregg Mcmillon **
85cc Mini Novice 1 K24 Dylan Delgado Women Novice 1 W867 Brooklyn Caudillo **
Quad Novice 1 T10 Kyle Andrews 85cc Mini Novice 1 K215 Luke Hawkins
Vintage 1 A1 Eric Caudillo Vintage 1 A311 Hunter Caudillo

RUTS Meltdown 32 Trophy List

19 Saturday Trophies;   19 Sunday Trophies;   23 OA 2 Day Trophies;   61 total trophies
Contact Scott Burnett at scott@ruts.org for corrections or quesitons.

 Trohies will be available at RHR,  Sept 23rd.       Call  Jody @ (714) 403‐4611 for specific race availability in the fall

*All class winners trophy, classes with at least 7 racers trophy 2nd, 11 or more racers trophy 3rd

**Two day winners will get a single "2 DAY WINNER" Trophy

Saturdays Trophy Winners  5/20/2023 Sundays Trophy Winners 5/21/2023


